TL/F/10978
5
4
A
B
T
/
7

and Recovery Time Waveforms
Ordering Information
The device number is used to form part of a simplified purchasing code where the package type and temperature range are
defined as follows:
TL/F/10978–41
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
28-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier (L)
Order Number 74ABT646CLC
NS Package Number E28A
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
24-Lead Ceramic Dual-in-Line Package (D)
Order Number 54ABT646J/883
NS Package Number J24A
24-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (S)
Order Number 74ABT646CSC
NS Package Number M24B
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
24-Lead Plastic EIAJ SSOP, Type II (MSA)
Order Number 74ABT646CMSA
NS Package Number MSA24
All dimensions are in millimeters.
24-Lead Molded Thin Shrink Small Outline Package, JEDEC
Order Number 74ABT646CMTC
NS Package Number MTC24
5
4